TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Penton Media, Inc.		06/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as arranger and administrative agent	
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2886016	KOSHER WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: jobrien@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline M. O'Brien / JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: North Point

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	527825-015046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline M. O'Brien
Signature:	/Jacqueline M. O'Brien/
Date:	08/17/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0818

900055907

Total Attachments: 7
source=NETSC389#page1.tif
source=NETSC389#page2.tif
source=NETSC389#page3.tif
source=NETSC389#page4.tif
source=NETSC389#page5.tif
source=NETSC389#page6.tif
source=NETSC389#page7.tif

PENTON MEDIA, INC.

Intellectual Property Reporting Certificate

June 28, 2006

Reference is made to the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of August 13, 2003 (as amended, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among PENTON MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Lenders that are signatory thereto, as the Lenders and WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., as the arranger and administrative agent (the "Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not herein defined have the meanings given to such terms in the Loan Agreement. In accordance with Section 4.4(c) of the Loan Agreement, the undersigned hereby delivers this intellectual property reporting certificate (each, an "Intellectual Property Reporting Certificate") for and on behalf of the Borrower as an officer of the Borrower and does hereby certify, on and as of the date first above written, as follows:

- 1. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true, correct and complete list identifying each patent registered with or awarded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office and acquired or otherwise obtained by the Borrower since June 20, 2005 (the "Prior Measurement Date").
- 2. Attached hereto as <u>Exhibit B</u> is a true, correct and complete list identifying each trademark registered with or awarded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office and acquired or otherwise obtained by the Borrower since the Prior Measurement Date.
- 3. Attached hereto as <u>Exhibit C</u> is a true, correct and complete list identifying each copyright registered with or awarded by the United States Copyright Office and acquired or otherwise obtained by the Borrower since the Prior Measurement Date.
- 4. The Borrower has caused, or shall cause within 30 days of the date hereof, each material patent, trademark and copyright not already the subject of a registration with the appropriate filing office to be registered with such appropriate filing office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer hereby executes and delivers this Intellectual Property Reporting Certificate as of the date first above written.

PENTONMEDIA INC

Title:

EXHIBIT A

Registered Patents

None.

EXHIBIT B

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Record Owner
KOSHER WORLD	Federal	2,886,016 (76-538,806)	09/21/2004 (08/20/2003)	Penton Media, Inc.

EXHIBIT C

Registered Copyrights

Title	Registr. No.	Registr.Date	Record Owner
Air Transport World (Vol. 42, Nos. 10-12)	TX6298978	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Air Transport World (Vol. 42, Nos. 4-6)	TX6236459	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Air Transport World (Vol. 42, Nos. 7-9)	TX6246829	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
American Machinist (Vol. 149, Nos. 10-12)	TX6298964	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
American Machinist (Vol. 149, Nos. 4-6)	TX6236468	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
American Machinist (Vol. 149, Nos. 7-9)	TX6246815	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Baking Management (Vol. 9, Nos. 10-12)	TX6298977	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Baking Management (Vol. 9, Nos. 4-6)	TX6204104	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Baking Management (Vol. 9, Nos. 7-9)	TX6246814	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Business Finance (Vol. 11, Nos. 10-12)	TX6298975	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Business Finance (Vol. 11, Nos. 4-6)	TX6235031	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc
Business Finance (Vol. 11, Nos. 7-9)	TX6246811	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Business Performance Management Magazine (June, 2005)	TX6190464	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Business Performance Management Magazine (March, 2005)	TX6190431	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Contracting Business (Vol. 62, Nos. 10-12)	TX6298966	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Contracting Business (Vol. 62, Nos. 4-6)	TX6235035	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Contracting Business (Vol. 62, Nos. 7-9)	TX6237218	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Contractor (Vol. 52, Nos. 10-12)	TX6300989	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc
Contractor (Vol. 52, Nos. 4-6)	TX6204035	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Contractor (Vol. 52, Nos. 7-9)	TX6237727	October 26, 2005	Релton Media, Inc.
Convenience Store Decisions (Vol. 16, Nos. 11-13)	TX6312899	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Convenience Store Decisions (Vol. 16, Nos. 11-13)	TX6312899	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Convenience Store Decisions (Vol. 16, Nos. 4-6)	TX6235028	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Convenience Store Decisions (Vol. 16, Nos. 7-10)	TX6246824	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Cutting Technology (Vol. 6, No. 3)	TX6190428	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Cutting Technology (Vol. 6, Nos. 4-5)	TX6246826	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Delicious Living (Vol. 21, Nos. 10-12)	TX6298968	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Delicious Living (Vol. 21, Nos. 4-6)	TX6187954	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Delicious Living (Vol. 21, Nos. 7-9)	TX6237227	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
EE Product News (Vol. 64, Nos. 4-6)	TX6204037	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
EE Product News (Vol. 64, Nos. 7-9)	TX6237726	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Electronic Design (Vol. 53, Nos. 15-21)	TX6246825	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Electronic Design (Vol. 53, Nos. 22-28)	TX6298962	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Electronic Design (Vol. 53, Nos. 8-14)	TX6204054	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Exchange & Outlook Administrator (Vol. 8, Nos. 10-12)	TX6286265	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.

Title	Registr. No.	Registr.Date	Record Owner
Exchange & Outlook Administrator (Vol. 8, Nos. 4-6)	TX6236427	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Exchange & Outlook Administrator (Vol. 8, Nos. 7-9)	TX6246812	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Expansion Management (Vol. 20, Nos. 10-12)	TX6298967	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Expansion Management (Vol. 20, Nos. 4-6)	TX6204045	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Expansion Management (Vol. 20, Nos. 7-9)	TX6246813	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc .
Food Management (Vol. 40, Nos. 11-13)	TX6300713	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Food Management (Vol. 40, Nos. 7-10)	TX6246810	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Food Mangement (Vol. 40, Nos. 4-6)	TX6235030	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Forging (Vol. 16, No. 3)	TX6190426	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Forging (Vol. 16, No. 4)	TX6241385	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Forging (Vol. 16, No. 5)	TX6241345	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Forging (Vol. 16, No. 6)	TX6315217	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Foundry Management & Technology (Vol. 133, Nos. 10-12)	TX6298963	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Foundry Management & Technology (Vol. 133, Nos. 4-6)	TX6244474	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Foundry Management & Technology (Vol. 133, Nos. 7-9)	TX6237729	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Functional Foods & Nutraceuticals (Nos. 40-42)	TX6187960	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Functional Foods & Nutraceuticals (Nos. 46-48)	TX6298969	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Functional Foods & Nutraceuticals (Vol. 4, Nos. 43-45)	TX6237228	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Gases & Welding Distributor (Vol. 49, No. 3)	TX6190432	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Gases & Welding Distributor (Vol. 49, No. 4)	TX6241349	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Gases & Welding Distributor (Vol. 49, No. 5)	TX6241348	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Gases & Welding Distributor (Vol. 49, No. 6)	TX6315218	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Government Procurement (Vol. 13, No. 3)	TX6190427	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Government Procurement (Vol. 13, No. 5)	TX6315220	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Government Procurement (Vol. 13, No. 6)	TX6315219	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Government Product News (Vol. 44, Nos. 10-13)	TX6300990	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Government Product News (Vol. 44, Nos. 4-6)	TX6204033	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Government Product News (Vol. 44, Nos. 7-9)	TX6237722	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Government Procurement (Vol. 13, No. 4)	TX6241350	October 28, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Heating/Piping/Air Conditioning HPAC Engineering (Vol. 77, Nos. 4-6)	TX6235034	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Heating/Piping/Air Conditioning HPAC Engineering (Vol. 77, Nos. 10-12)	TX6298976	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Heating/Piping/Air Conditioning HPAC Engineering (Vol. 77, Nos. 7-9)	TX6246823	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Homeland Response (April, 2005)	TX6190524	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Homeland Response (August, 2005)	TX6241344	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Homeland Response (December, 2005)	TX6324587	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Homeland Response (February, 2005)	TX6190525	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Homeland Response (June, 2005)	TX6310404	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Homeland Response (June, 2005)	TX6310404	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.

Title	Registr. No.	Registr.Date	Record Owner
Hydraulics & Pneumatics (Vol. 58, Nos. 4-6)	TX6204102	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Hydraulics & Pneumatics (Vol. 58, Nos. 7-9)	TX6237226	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
industry Week (Vol. 254, Nos. 10-13)	TX6312898	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Industry Week (Vol. 254, Nos. 10-13)	TX6312898	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Industry Week (Vol. 254, Nos. 4-6)	TX6187975	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Industry Week (Vol. 254, Nos. 7-9)	TX6237225	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
iSeries NEWS (Vol. 306, No. 4; Vol. 307, No. 5; Vol. 308, No. 6)	TX6172206	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
iSeriesNEWS (Nos. 309-311)	TX6246806	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
iSeriesNEWS (Nos. 312-314)	TX6274374	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Lodging Hospitality (Vol. 61, Nos. 14-16)	TX6298972	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Lodging Hospitality (Vol. 61, Nos. 5-8)	TX6235027	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Lodging Hospitality (Vol. 61, Nos. 9-13)	TX6246821	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Logistics Today (Vol. 46, Nos. 10-12)	TX6300711	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Logistics Today (Vol. 46, Nos. 4-6)	TX6244343	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Logistics Today (Vol. 46, Nos. 7-9)	TX6237725	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Machine Design (Vol. 77, Nos. 13-18)	TX6237220	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Machine Design (Vol. 77, Nos. 19-24)	TX6298973	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Machine Design (Vol. 77, Nos. 7-12)	TX6235033	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Material Handling Management (Vol. 60, Nos. 10-12)	TX6300712	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Material Handling Management (Vol. 60, Nos. 4-6)	TX6204036	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Material Handling Management (Vol. 60, Nos. 7-9)	TX6237724	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Medical Design (Vol. 5, No. 1)	TX6189210	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Medical Design (Vol. 5, No. 3)	TX6190430	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Medical Design (Vol. 5, No. 4)	TX6190429	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Medical Design (Vol. 5, Nos. 5-6)	TX6237221	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Medical Design (Vol. 5, Nos. 7-8)	TX6313575	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Metal Producing & Processing (Vol. 43, No. 3)	TX6202381	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Metal Producing & Processing (Vol. 43, No. 4)	TX6241347	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Metal Producing & Processing (Vol. 43, No. 5)	TX6241346	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Metal Producing & Processing (Vol. 43, No. 6)	TX6315221	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Microwaves & RF (Vol. 44, Nos. 10-13)	TX6286264	Janaury 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Microwaves & RF (Vol. 44, Nos. 4-6)	TX6235032	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Microwaves & RF (Vol. 44, Nos. 7-9)	TX6246830	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Modern Baking (Vol. 19, Nos. 11-13)	TX6298961	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Modern Baking (Vol. 19, Nos. 4-6)	TX6235026	Jiuly 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Modern Baking (Vol. 19, Nos. 7-10)	TX6246822	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Motion System Design (Vol. 47, Nos. 10-12)	TX6300716	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Motion System Design (Vol. 47, Nos. 4-6)	TX6204101	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Motion System Design (Vol. 47, Nos. 7-9)	TX6246827	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.

Title	Registr. No.	Registr.Date	Record Owner
Natural Foods Merchandiser (Vol. 26, Nos. 10-12)	TX6300710	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Natural Foods Merchandiser (Vol. 26, Nos. 4-6)	TX6244342	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Natural Foods Merchandiser (Vol. 26, Nos. 7-9)	TX6237721	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Natural Grocery Buyer (Vol. 4, No. 3)	TX6190425	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Natural Grocery Buyer (Vol. 4, No. 4 - final issue)	TX6241383	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
New Equipment Digest (Vol. 70, No. 4-6)	TX6244344	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
New Equipment Digest (Vol. 70, Nos. 10-13)	TX6300988	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
New Equipment Digest (Vol. 70, Nos. 7-9)	TX6237723	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Nutrition Business Journal (Vol. 10, Nos. 10-12)	TX6312878	February 21, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Nutrition Business Journal (Vol. 10, Nos. 10-12)	TX6312878	February 21, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Nutrition Business Journal (Vol. 10, Nos. 4-6)	TX6227030	August 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Nutrition Business Journal (Vol. 10, Nos. 7-9)	TX6253324	November 14, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Occupational Hazards (Vol. 67, Nos. 10-12)	TX6312897	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Occupational Hazards (Vol. 67, Nos. 10-12)	TX6312897	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Occupational Hazards (Vol. 67, Nos. 4-6)	TX6172207	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Occupational Hazards (Vol. 67, Nos. 7-9)	TX6237224	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Restaurant Hospitality (Vol. 89, Nos. 10-12)	TX6298974	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc
Restaurant Hospitality (Vol. 89, Nos. 4-6)	TX6187957	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Restaurant Hospitality (Vol. 89, Nos. 7-9)	TX6246807	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
SQL Server (Vol. 7, Nos. 10-12)	TX6298965	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
SQL Server (Vol. 7, Nos. 7-9)	TX6246828	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
SQL Server Magazine (Vol. 7, Nos. 4-6)	TX6235290	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Used Equipment Directory (Vol. 63, Nos. 10-12)	TX6300715	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Used Equipment Directory (Vol. 63, Nos. 4-6)	TX6244345	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Used Equipment Directory (Vol. 63, Nos. 7-9)	TX6237222	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Welding Design & Fabrication (Vol. 78, Nos. 10-11)	TX6298971	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Welding Design & Fabrication (Vol. 78, Nos. 4-6)	TX6235029	July 6, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Welding Design & Fabrication (Vol. 78, Nos. 7-9)	TX6237223	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Windows IT Pro (Vol. 11, Nos. 128-130)	TX6187958	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Windows IT Pro (Vol. 11, Nos. 131-133)	TX6246808	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Windows IT Pre (Vol. 11, Nos. 134-136)	TX6298970	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Windows IT Security (formerly Security Administrator (Vol. 5, Nos. 7-9)	TX6246809	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Windows IT Security (Vol. 5, Nos. 10-12)	TX6300714	January 30, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Windows IT Security (Vol. 5, Nos. 4-6 – formerly Security Administrator)	TX6187955	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Windows Scripting (Vol. 7, Nos. 7-9)	TX6237219	October 26, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.
Windows Scripting Solutions (Vol. 7, Nos. 10-12)	TX6304202	February 22, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Windows Scripting Solutions (Vol. 7, Nos. 10-12)	TX6304202	February 22, 2006	Penton Media, Inc.
Windows Scripting Solutions (Vol. 7, Nos. 4-6)	TX6187956	June 16, 2005	Penton Media, Inc.

RECORDED: 08/17/2006